Sportsplex 3,204,250   2,727,377   -   -
Efland sewer 470   21,734   -   -

Total business-type activities 14,426,899   13,764,050   6,319   -

Total primary government $ 335,374,362   $ 26,411,134   $ 31,351,764   $ 454,718

COMPONENT UNIT
Orange County ABC Board $ 25,845,245   $ 27,158,053   $ -   $ -

GENERAL REVENUES AND SPECIAL ITEM

Ad valorem taxes
Sales and use taxes
Other taxes
Grants and contributions not restricted to

specific programs
Investment earnings
Miscellaneous
Special item - Efland sewer conveyance

TRANSFERS

Total general revenues, special item and transfers

Change in net position

NET POSITION

Beginning balances, as previously reported

Prior period adjustments

Beginning balances, as restated

Ending balances

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

ORANGE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

15

Exhibit 2

Governmental Business-type Orange County
Activities Activities Total ABC Board

$ (11,603,732)   $ -   $ (11,603,732)   $ -
(14,325,347)   -   (14,325,347)   -
(34,835,284)   -   (34,835,284)   -
(31,170,589)   -   (31,170,589)   -

(154,062,146)   -   (154,062,146)   -
(16,227,363)   -   (16,227,363)   -
(14,275,755)   -   (14,275,755)   -

(276,500,216)   -   (276,500,216)   -

-   (200,921)   (200,921)   -
-   (476,873)   (476,873)   -
-   21,264   21,264   -

-   (656,530)   (656,530)   -

(276,500,216)   (656,530)   (277,156,746)   -

-   -   -   1,312,808

201,379,367   -   201,379,367   -
36,530,714   -   36,530,714   -

967,410   342,141   1,309,551   -

4,402,107   -   4,402,107   -
40,255   2,607   42,862   1,742

2,451,894   -   2,451,894   -
-   (1,697,694)   (1,697,694)   -

445,354   (445,354)   -   -

246,217,101   (1,798,300)   244,418,801   1,742

(30,283,115)   (2,454,830)   (32,737,945)   1,314,550

(152,465,431)   16,634,404   (135,831,027)   8,840,192
529,786   555,479   1,085,265   -

(151,935,645)   17,189,883   (134,745,762)   8,840,192

$ (182,218,760)   $ 14,735,053   $ (167,483,707)   $ 10,154,742

Primary Government

Net (Expenses) Revenues and
Changes in Net Position

Component Unit

16

ASSETS
Cash and investments - unrestricted $ 69,436,344   $ 10,728,502   $ -
Cash and investments - restricted -   -   28,225,124
Receivables:

Property taxes receivable, net 2,429,724   -   -
Due from other governments 12,216,753   -   -
Other receivables 1,126,951   -   -